
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY 

JAIS, AMETHI 

RGIPT/JAIS/CEES/Cancel E Tender/2020-21/18 Dated: 15.10.2020 

Notice for Cancellation of Tender 

Tender RefNo: RGIPT/JAIS/E-OPN/LAB/2019-20/11 Dated 27.05.2019 

Tender Name: E-Procurement of Dielectric Impedance Spectroscopy Machine 

E-Tender Ref. no. RGIPT/JAIS/E-OPN/LAB/2019-20/11 Dated 27.05.2019 for the 
procurement of 'Dielectric Impedance Spectroscopy Machine' has been cancelled by the 
Purchase Committee due to administrative reason. 

This is hereby notified for information of all concerned. 

~~ -\cv\~-1\" ~ .~ \W \{\tV- , (\ \" v.»~· f) .v-$_;1.~ 
Dr. Milan Kumar Dr. Susha Biswas Dr. V.S. Sistla I'J}lojCWJo 

(Member Secretary) (Member) (Member) (Member) 

Dr. ~~~ ~ 1taf1of1oV> 
(Chairman, Purchase Committee) 
CEES Department, 
RGIPT, Jais, Amethi 


